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Thanks for purchasing our multifunctional wireless charger

User Manual
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SOPORTE DE CARGA
INALAMBRICO 3 EN 1

Gracias por comprar nuestro cargador inalambrico multifuncional

Manual del usuario

PRODUCT OUTLINE

Magnetic Mobile phone
wireless charging panel

Applicable Devices

1. Devices with built-in quick charge/normal charge wireless
receiver.

2. Devices with outer-face wireless charging receiver.

Usage Instructions

1. Connect the wireless charger to the AC power supply
through the power adapter(adapter not included) and a type C
charging cable(included), the wireless charger enters the
standby mode, the indicator light keeps in red.

***The mobile Phone wireless charging panel is magnetic, if
your mobile phone support wireless charging, but without
Magsafe, you can stick the Magnet Ring (one piece included)
onto your mobile phone wireless charging area, this ring help
suck your phone onto the mobile Phone wireless charging
panel, then you can charging on the panel.

« Take off the magnet ring adhesive cover, and stick onto
correct charging area, press to stick and do not move in hours
to stick firmly.

« Magnet Ring cannot be steady stick onto glass surface, if
your phone is glass surface you can have a flat thin phone
case in other material, and adhesive the ring onto the phone case.

VY, N\

2.Place your device vertically or horizontally in the center of the
Wireless Changer until your device begins to charge, the
indicator light keeps in Red&Blue.

« If magnetic wireless charging panel and earbud panel both in
charging, the indicator light change into blue.

« It is highly recommended to charge your watch when the
watch is around 10% power, if you use out of all power,
charging will be much slower, you need to have patience for wait!

Specifications

Input voltage: 5V/3A 9V/3A(QC)

Output power:

« Magnetic mobile phone charging panel: max 15W/10W/
7.5W/5W

« Earbud charging panel: max 5W

« iWatch charging panel: max 2.5W

Charging efficiency: 70%-80%

Standard Accessories

1* Multifunctional Wireless Charger
1* USB type C Cable

1* User Manual

1* Magnet adhesive Ring

Attention

1.Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.
2. If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is
power off.

3. Using Environment temperature remain 1-45 C degree

FCC INSTRUCTION

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation."

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

To maintain compliance with FCC’s RF Exposure guidelines,
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum
distance between 20cm the radiator your body: Use only the
supplied antenna.

Distributed by: ALDI Inc. Batavia, IL 60510
www.ALDl.us

Contact: info@xtremetime.com (US)1-888-204-0934
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Dispositivos que se pueden utilizar

1. Dispositivos con receptor integrado de carga inalambrica
répida/carga normal.

2. Dispositivos con receptor externo de carga inaldmbrica.

Instrucciones de uso

1. Conecte el cargador inaldmbrico a la fuente de
alimentacion de CA mediante el adaptador de corriente
(adaptador no incluido) y un cable de carga tipo C (incluido).
El cargador inaldmbrico entra en modo de espera y la luz
indicadora se mantiene en rojo.

***El panel de carga inaldmbrica para teléfono celular es
magnético. Si su teléfono celular soporta la carga inalambrica,
pero no tiene el sistema Magsafe, puede pegar el anillo
magnético (uno incluido) en el area de carga inalambrica de su
teléfono celular; este anillo ayuda a mantener su teléfono en el
panel de carga inaldmbrica para teléfono celular, y de esta
forma puede cargarlo.

« Quite la cubierta adhesiva del anillo magnético y pegue el
anillo en la zona de carga correcta, presione para pegarlo y no
lo mueva durante algunas horas para que se pegue bien.

« El anillo magnético no se puede pegar firmemente sobre una
superficie de cristal. Si su teléfono tiene una superficie de
cristal, puede utilizar una funda de teléfono plana y fina de otro
material y pegar el anillo en la funda.

2.Coloque su dispositivo vertical u horizontalmente en el
centro del cargador inaldmbrico para que comience a
cargarse; la luz indicadora se mantiene en rojo y azul.

« Si el panel magnético de carga inalambrica y el panel de
auriculares estan en el proceso de carga, la luz indicadora
cambia a azul.

« Es muy recomendable que cargue su reloj cuando tenga
alrededor del 10 % de energia; si lo usa hasta dejarlo sin
energia, la carga serd mucho mas lenta, jy tendra que tener
paciencia!

Especificaciones

Voltaje de entrada: 5V/3A 9V/3A(QC)

Potencia de salida:

« Panel magnético de carga para teléfono celular: 15 W/10W/
7.5 W/5 W como maximo

« Panel de carga de auriculares: 5 W como maximo

« Panel de carga de iWatch: 2.5 W como maximo

Eficiencia de carga: 70 % - 80 %

Accesorios estandar

1* Cargador inalambrico multifuncional
1* Cable USB tipo C

1* Manual de usuario

1* Anillo adhesivo magnético

Atencion

1. Cargador alejado del agua u otros liquidos.

2. Sinecesita limpiar el cargador, asegurese de que esté apagado.
3. La temperatura ambiente de uso debe estar entre 1y 45 C




